2024/08/08 Ver1.1                          Page 1
SPN28N65
N-Channel Super-Junction Power MOSFET
DESCRIPTION APPLICATIONS
The SPN28N65 is the N-Channel enhancement mode power
field effect transistor which is fabricated using an advanced
high voltage super junction MOSFET process which
delivers high levels of performance and robustness in

2 D Drain
3 S Source
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Part Marking
SPN28N65T252RGB TO-252 SPN28N65
SPN28N65T220TGB TO-220 SPN28N65
SPN28N65T220FTGB TO-220F SPN28N65
SPN28N65T262RGB TO-263-2 SPN28N65
※ SPN28N65T252RGB : Tap and reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
※ SPN28N65T220TGB : Tube ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
※ SPN28N65T220FTGB : Tube ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
※ SPN28N65T262RGB : Tap and reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen – Free
ABSOULTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(TA=25  Unless otherwise noted)℃
Parameter Symbol Typical Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 650 V